

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.22555 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
8	20.07.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The Writ Petition is filed to direct respondent Nos.5 and 6 to permit the petitioner to offer pattuvasthramulu to Sri Boyyakonda Gangamma Devi on 04.10.2024 or any other day during the Dussehra celebrations. Learned counsel for respondents would submit that cause in the writ petition does not survive. As the prayer is to direct the respondents to permit the petitioner to offer pattuvasthramulu in the year 2024, learned counsel for the petitioner requested one week time to secure instructions. At request, list this matter on 27.07.2026. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--